

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College

Dinanagar, Gurdaspur



&

Swami Sarvanand College of Education G. T. Road, Dinanagar.



Principal Reeng Talwar Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College Dinanagar (GSP.)

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING Between

Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College Dinanagar, Gurdaspur

&

Swami Sarvanand College of Education Dinanagar, Gurdaspur.

1. PURPOSE

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) will enhance a cooperative relationship between Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, District Gurdaspur (PB) & Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur.

Under this MOU, Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, District Gurdaspur (PB) & Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur will establish a mutual beneficial link with the goal of Teaching, Training and Technology transfer with reference to Teaching Learning and Evaluation.

2. BACKGROUND

Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur was established in 1968. Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College is affiliated to Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar.

Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur was established in 2005 by the Dayanand Math Trust, G.T. Road Dinanagar, District Gurdaspur. Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur is affiliated to Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar.



Principal Reens Talwa Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College Dinanagar (GSP.)

3. COOPERATIVE RELATIOSHIP

Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur and Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur agrees to form a cooperative relationship under this MOU for the purpose mentioned above. According to this agreement:

- Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur will select students from various Departments of Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur.
- Selected students of Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur will attend lectures delivered by experts of Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur at Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur and will receive training at Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur.
- The facilities available at Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur and Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur will be utilized by the students of Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur & Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur.
- Experts from Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur will make periodical visits to Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur for lectures regarding Higher Education



Principal Reens Talwan Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College Dinanagar (GSP.)

- Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur will provide technical support at the time of periodical lectures.
- Facilities regarding teaching learning and evaluation at Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur will be utilized by the students of Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College, Dinanagar, Gurdaspur at the time of training programme conducted at Swami Sarvananad College of Education, G.T. Road, Gurdaspur.

4. GENERAL CONDITION

Each party may cancel or extend this MOU by providing the other party with three months notice of cancellation or extension. Such cancellation or extension notice shall be sent by registered post and will be effective for thirty days from the last date of receiving the notice.

5. EFFECTIVE DATE

The MOU will be effective from 17/01/2022 to 16/01/2025 for a period of two years with one-year extension available upon written mutual agreement Extensions will become effective with final signature of the appropriate parties.

PrincipaPrincipal Swami Sarvanand College of Education G.T. Road, Dinanagar (GSP.)

Principal Reena Talo Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College

Dinanagar (GSP.) (Dr. Reena Talwar) Principal